
1st INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS CONGRESS 

 Lusíada University-North (Porto) / CLIPIS (Lusíada Research Centre on 

International Politics and Security) 

 21 and 22 November 2018 

Day 21 

10h~30m – Guests and participants reception 

10h~45m – Opening session: 

                    Prof. Afonso d`Oliveira Martins (to be confirmed) 

         Magnificent Dean of Universidade Lusíada-Norte (Porto) 

         Prof. Fernando Torrão 

         Director of the Faculty of Law of Universidade Lusíada-Norte (Porto) 

                    Prof. José Francisco Pavia 

 Coordinator of CLIPIS (Centro Lusíada de Política Internacional e 

Segurança) 

 

11h   – 1st Panel – The world as currently seen by International Relations Theory: 

challenges and perspectives 

 Speakers:  

o Prof. José Manuel Pureza 

Professor at Universidade de Coimbra 

o Prof. Maria do Céu Pinto 

Professor at Universidade do Minho 

o Prof. Samuel de Paiva Pires  

Professor at Universidade da Beira Interior 

o Prof. Pedro Mendes       

Professor at Universidade Lusíada-Norte (Porto) 

  

              Chair: Prof. André Saramago 

   Professor at Universidade Lusíada-Norte (Porto) 

 

13h – Lunch break   

 

 

 



14h~30m – 2nd Panel – Is the Atlantic losing relevance to the Pacific?  

    

Speakers:  

o Prof. Tiago Moreira de Sá  

Professor at Universidade Nova de Lisboa (FCSH-UNL)  

o Prof. Danita Burke      

Professor at University of Southern Denmark 

o Prof. Nuno Canas Mendes    

Professor at Instituto Superior de Ciências Socias e Políticas (ISCSP) 

o Prof. André Saramago      

      Professor at Universidade Lusíada-Norte (Porto) 

 

Chair: Prof. Vítor Ramon Fernandes 

       Professor at Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto) 

 

 

16h~45m – 3rd Panel – The International Agenda for the Middle East  

 

Speakers:  

o Prof. Fawaz Gerges (to be confirmed)  

Professor at London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE) 

o Prof. Ana Santos Pinto  

Professor at Universidade Nova de Lisboa (FCSH-UNL)  

o Prof. Vítor Ramon Fernandes    

            Professor at Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto)  

 

Chair: Prof. Joel Mata 

       Professor Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto) 

 

 

18h~30m – End of first day 

 

 

 

https://r.search.yahoo.com/_ylt=A2KLfSeOm7latvgA5StXNyoA;_ylu=X3oDMTEydHZvc2NsBGNvbG8DYmYxBHBvcwMyBHZ0aWQDQjI5NDRfMQRzZWMDc3I-/RV=2/RE=1522142222/RO=10/RU=https%3a%2f%2fwww.estudosdesaude.com%2funiversidades%2fDinamarca%2fSDU%2f/RK=2/RS=wR0v8eArIlKR9ufpvVr0tn1cveU-


Day 22 

10h~45m – 4th Panel – The importance of the Euro-Atlantic alliance   

Speakers:  

o Prof. Lívia Franco 

Research Professor at IEP – Universidade Católica 

o Prof. Teresa Cierco 

Professor at Faculdade de Letras da Universidade do Porto 

o Prof. Cristiano Cabrita      

Professor at Universidade Lusíada de Lisboa 

o Prof. José Francisco Pavia      

            Professor at Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto)  

  

Chair: Prof. Manuel Monteiro 

   Professor at Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto) 

 

13h – Lunch break 

 

14h~30m – 5th Panel – Russia’s role in the international chessboard 

Speakers:  

o Prof. Carlos Gaspar   

Professor at Universidade Nova de Lisboa (FCSH-UNL) 

o Prof. Jenny Mathers        

Professor at Aberystwyth University  

o Prof. Maria Raquel Freire    

Professor at Universidade de Coimbra 

o Prof. Patrícia Daehnhardt  

Professora at Universidade Lusíada de Lisboa   

 

Chair: Prof. Joana Castro Pereira 

          Professor at Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto) 

 

 

 

 



16h~30m – 6th Panel – Terrorism and insecurity as threats to geopolitical 

equilibrium 

Speakers:  

o Prof. Rafael Garcia Perez (to be confirmed) 

Professor at Universidade de Santiago de Compostela 

o Prof. Maria Francisca Saraiva  

Professor at Instituto Superior de Ciências Socias e Políticas (ISCSP) 

o Major-General Carlos Branco  

o Prof. Luís Saraiva  

Professor at Universidade Lusíada de Lisboa 

 

Chair: Prof. João Amorim Esteves 

             Professor at Universidade Lusíada Norte – (Porto) 

 

  

18h~30m – Closing session 

                    Prof. António José Moreira  

         Vice-Chanceler of Lusíada Universities 

         Prof. Fernando Torrão 

         Director of the Faculty of Law of Universidade Lusíada – Norte (Porto) 

 Prof. Manuel Monteiro 

Coordinator of the International Relations Course Cycle at Universidade 

Lusíada – Norte (Porto) / CLIPIS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ORGANIZING COMMISSION 

 Manuel Monteiro (Univ. Lusíada) 

 André Saramago (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Joana Castro Pereira (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Joel Mata (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Paulo Amorim (Univ. Lusíada) 

 

 

 

SCIENTIFIC COMMISSION 

 Ana Santos Pinto (Univ. Nova)  

 André Saramago (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Carlos Gaspar (Univ. Nova)  

 Danita Burke  (Univ. of Southern Denmark) 

 Jenny Mathers (Aberystwyth Univ.) 

 Joel Mata (Univ. Lusíada) 

 José Francisco Pavia (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Maria Francisca Saraiva (ISCSP)  

 Nuno Canas Mendes (ISCSP)  

 Patrícia Daehnhardt (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Pedro Mendes (Univ. Lusíada) 

 Rafael Garcia Perez (Univ. de Santiago de Compostela) – (to be 

confirmed) 

 Samuel de Paiva Pires (Universidade da Beira Interior) 

 Teresa Cierco (Univ. do Porto) 

 Vítor Ramon Fernandes (Univ. Lusíada) 
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